Base Line I	ase Line Item Detail			J. Fletcher Creamer & Son, Inc. Union Paving & Co.			& Construction Co., Inc.	ction Co., Inc. Ritacco Construction, Inc.			Carbro Constructors Corp.		Mount Construction Co., Inc.		Green Construction, Inc. Sparwick		ontracting, Inc. IEW Constructi		on Group Inc. Rencor, Inc.			
Item No.	Unit Code	Qty	UOM	Description	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
1	1D01LAY	1	L.S.	Construction Layout	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$13,725.00	\$13,725.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
2	1D10MOB	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$23,005.00	\$23,005.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$54,300.00	\$54,300.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$86,000.00
3	1HFP0B	1	L.S.	Fuel Price Adjustment (NO-BID)	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
							.	A	•	.	4							.				
4	2A02CAG	1	L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$70,938.00	\$70,938.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$69,288.43	\$69,288.43	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
5	2BETU0B	1	L.S.	Environmental Testing for Unsuitable and Excess	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
				Materials (NO-BID)	4 3,33333	4 2,232.33	**,******	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	4 0,000	***************************************	v 5,000.00	,	V 2,000.00	4 0,00000	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	* 0,00000	* 2,22222	***************************************	4 0,00000	V 2,22222	+ 2,2222	***************************************
6	2B02REX	278	C.Y.	Roadway Excavation, Earth	\$38.00	\$10,564.00	\$25.00	\$6,950.00	\$40.00	\$11,120.00	\$70.00	\$19,460.00	\$27.00	\$7,506.00	\$15.00	\$4,170.00	\$40.00	\$11,120.00	\$42.53	\$11,823.34	\$70.00	\$19,460.00
7	2B15STS	138	C.Y.		\$54.00	\$7,452.00	\$25.00	\$3,450.00	\$10.00	\$1,380.00	\$10.00	\$1,380.00	\$29.00	\$4,002.00	\$15.00	\$2,070.00	\$40.00	\$5,520.00	\$20.69	\$2,855.22	\$35.00	\$4,830.00
,	+			Stripping Topsoil									1		+ +							
8	2C01EMB	150	C.Y.	Embankment, Common	\$96.00	\$14,400.00	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	<u> </u>	\$4,950.00	+	\$1.50	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$54.05	\$8,107.50	\$18.00	. ,
9	2C14EMB	1,251.00	S.Y.	Geotextile Filter Fabric	\$10.00	\$12,510.00	\$2.00	\$2,502.00	\$2.00	\$2,502.00	\$2.00	\$2,502.00	\$3.50	\$4,378.50	\$4.00	\$5,004.00	\$1.00	\$1,251.00	\$5.40	\$6,755.40	\$5.00	\$6,255.00
				Riprap Stone Slope																		
10	2G00021	250	Ton	Protection, 24" Thick, (D50=8")	\$95.00	\$23,750.00	\$90.00	\$22,500.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$200.00	\$50,000.00	\$59.00	\$14,750.00	\$60.00	\$15,000.00	\$60.00	\$15,000.00	\$86.94	\$21,735.00	\$95.00	\$23,750.00
				(D30=8)																		
11	2G00022	8	Ton	Riprap Stone Scour Hole, 12" Thick, D50=6"	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$85.00	\$680.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$177.00	\$1,416.00	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$164.31	\$1,314.48	\$100.00	\$800.00
				·																		
12	2G00047	105	Ton	Riprap Stone Channel Protection, 16" Thick	\$112.00	\$11,760.00	\$90.00	\$9,450.00	\$60.00	\$6,300.00	\$150.00	\$15,750.00	\$87.00	\$9,135.00	\$60.00	\$6,300.00	\$80.00	\$8,400.00	\$120.08	\$12,608.40	\$85.00	\$8,925.00
				(D50=8")																		
				Heavy Duty Silt Fence,																		
13	2H00007	477	L.F.	Black	\$5.00	\$2,385.00	\$8.00	\$3,816.00	\$6.00	\$2,862.00	\$10.00	\$4,770.00	\$6.00	\$2,862.00	\$4.00	\$1,908.00	\$4.00	\$1,908.00	\$6.25	\$2,981.25	\$13.00	\$6,201.00
14	2H00022	1	L.S.	Flow Diversion	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$18,896.36	\$18,896.36	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
15	2H25TEC	27	C.Y.	Hay Bales	\$10.00	\$270.00	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	\$25.00	\$675.00	\$20.00	\$540.00	\$36.00	\$972.00	\$25.00	\$675.00	\$30.00	\$810.00	\$150.75	\$4,070.25	\$100.00	\$2,700.00
16	2H45TEC	45	Ton	Construction Driveway	\$55.00	\$2,475.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$540.00	\$24,300.00	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$45.00	\$2,025.00	\$58.83	\$2,647.35	\$90.00	\$4,050.00
				Temporary Orange Plastic																		
17	2K01TPF	468	L.F.	Fence	\$5.00	\$2,340.00	\$4.00	\$1,872.00	\$5.00	\$2,340.00	\$2.00	\$936.00	\$8.00	\$3,744.00	\$7.00	\$3,276.00	\$3.00	\$1,404.00	\$4.80	\$2,246.40	\$5.00	\$2,340.00
18	3A12ABC	688	S.Y.	Aggregate Base Course, 12" Thick	\$22.00	\$15,136.00	\$19.00	\$13,072.00	\$20.00	\$13,760.00	\$30.00	\$20,640.00	\$23.00	\$15,824.00	\$20.00	\$13,760.00	\$13.50	\$9,288.00	\$23.04	\$15,851.52	\$45.00	\$30,960.00
19	4A10RFS	450	LB	Reinforcement Steel	\$3.00	\$1,350.00	\$0.01	\$4.50	£4.00	\$1,800.00	¢2.00	\$900.00	¢2.00	¢000 00	£2.00	\$000.00	\$3.00	¢4 250 00	\$3.33	\$1,498.50	\$6.00	\$2,700.00
19	4A10KF3	450	LD	Remorcement Steel	\$3.00	\$1,350.00	\$0.01	\$4.50	\$4.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$3.00	\$1,350.00	φ3.33	\$1,496.50	\$6.00	\$2,700.00
20	4P01PSS	4,060.00	S.F.	Permanent Steel Sheeting, Type PZ27	\$45.00	\$182,700.00	\$45.00	\$182,700.00	\$48.00	\$194,880.00	\$47.00	\$190,820.00	\$50.00	\$203,000.00	\$60.00	\$243,600.00	\$45.00	\$182,700.00	\$62.35	\$253,141.00	\$105.00	\$426,300.00
				Sneeting, Type 1 221																		
21	4P15PCS	8,120.00	S.F.	Protective Coating	\$5.00	\$40,600.00	\$4.00	\$32,480.00	\$4.00	\$32,480.00	\$4.00	\$32,480.00	\$9.00	\$73,080.00	\$4.00	\$32,480.00	\$4.50	\$36,540.00	\$4.65	\$37,758.00	\$8.00	\$64,960.00
22	5A08PUD	135	L.F.	8" Pipe Underdrain	\$64.00	\$8,640.00	\$30.00	\$4,050.00	\$39.00	\$5,265.00	\$150.00	\$20,250.00	\$36.00	\$4,860.00	\$40.00	\$5,400.00	\$35.00	\$4,725.00	\$54.05	\$7,296.75	\$50.00	\$6,750.00
22	EA00000			12" High Density	***	.	MEQ. 35	<u></u>	***	0100.00	0455.00	фо Т оо с	0407 05	***	, A.C	04.000.00	#400 0 T	#0.000.0	0404 = 0	MO.444 = -	A75 35	#4 000 00
23	5A00008	24	L.F.	Polyethylene Pipe	\$60.00	\$1,440.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$8.00	\$192.00	\$155.00	\$3,720.00	\$127.00	\$3,048.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$120.00	\$2,880.00	\$101.73	\$2,441.52	\$75.00	\$1,800.00
24	5A12PBD	53	L.F.	12" Bleeder Drain	\$60.00	\$3,180.00	\$45.00	\$2,385.00	\$59.00	\$3,127.00	\$135.00	\$7,155.00	\$62.00	\$3,286.00	\$50.00	\$2,650.00	\$20.00	\$1,060.00	\$93.81	\$4,971.93	\$100.00	\$5,300.00
				AEII Deier																		
25	5B15RC3	30	L.F.	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$219.31	\$6,579.30	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
26	5B00003	1	Each	8" Corrugated Metal	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$885.00	\$885.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$474.62	\$474.62	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
		'	_4011	Flared End Sections	\$ 100.00	ψ.50.00	Ţ., <u>_</u> 00.00	ψ1,200.00	Ţ.00.00	\$150.00	Ţ., J.,	ψ.10.30	\$200.00	Ψ300.00		-	+ 200.00	\$000.00	Ų., 1.02	ψ 11 T.UZ	+=,500.00	,000.00
27	5C01ND1	1	Each	Inlet, Type D1	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,249.06	\$5,249.06	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,281.70	\$7,281.70	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
28	5D10INC	4	C.Y.	Incidental Concrete	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,200.00		\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	-	\$15,200.00	+	\$4,000.00	\$1,700.00		\$4,785.78	\$19,143.12	\$1,000.00	
	32.000	7	U.1.	- Constitution							Ţ1,000.00											
29	5E01ALC	70	L.F.	Asphalt Concrete Lip Curb	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$76.00	\$5,320.00	\$80.00	\$5,600.00	\$34.00	\$2,380.00	\$17.00	\$1,190.00	\$28.00	\$1,960.00	\$32.24	\$2,256.80	\$50.00	\$3,500.00
30	5E02ALC	1	Each	Asphalt Concrete lip Curb	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,241.91	\$1,241.91	\$500.00	\$500.00
30	JLUZALC	1	EdUN	Inlet	φουυ.υυ	φουυ.00	φ1,∠30.00	φ1,25U.00	φουυ.υυ	00.00¢	φ150.00	φ100.00	φ∠,5∪∪.∪∪	\$∠,5UU.UC	, φουυ.υυ	φουυ.υυ	φουυ.υυ	\$300.00	φ1,2 4 1.97	φ1, 24 1.91	დასს.სს	და სს.სს
31	5J51BGE	213	L.F.	Beam Guide Rail Element	\$30.00	\$6,390.00	\$40.00	\$8,520.00	\$40.00	\$8,520.00	\$30.00	\$6,390.00	\$25.00	\$5,325.00	\$22.00	\$4,686.00	\$27.00	\$5,751.00	\$31.51	\$6,711.63	\$40.00	\$8,520.00
				Dager Out D. "									 									
32	5J52ABG	1	Each	Beam Guide Rail Anchorage	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$985.00	\$985.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,495.00	\$1,495.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$956.42	\$956.42	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
33	5J54BGP	14	Each	Beam Guide Rail Post	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$110.00	\$1,540.00	\$110.00	\$1,540.00	\$52.00	\$728.00	\$85.00	\$1,190.00	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$90.00	\$1,260.00	\$56.26	\$787.64	\$200.00	\$2,800.00
33	7004DGF	14	Laufi	Doan Guide Nail FUSL	φου.υυ	φ/ υυ.υυ	φι10.00	φ1,540.00	φι10.00	φ1,540.00	φυ2.00	⊅1∠0.00	φου.υυ	φ1,190.00	, φ25.00	φου.00	ψ30.06	φ1,200.00	φ30.20	φ101.04	φ∠∪∪.∪∪	ψ∠,συσ.υσ

Base Line Item Detail J. Fletche						J. Fletcher Creamer & Son, Inc.		Union Paving & Construction Co., Inc.		Ritacco Construction, Inc.		Carbro Constructors Corp.		Mount Construction Co., Inc.		Green Construction, Inc. Sparwick		Contracting, Inc. IEW Const		onstruction Group Inc. Renco		
34	5J55RGP	86	L.F.	Reset Beam Guide Rail with Existing Post	\$20.00	\$1,720.00	\$27.00	\$2,322.00	\$48.00	\$4,128.00	\$32.00	\$2,752.00	\$11.00	\$946.00	\$17.00	\$1,462.00	\$12.00	\$1,032.00	\$33.76	\$2,903.36	\$30.00	\$2,580.00
35	7C01TOP	632	S.Y.	Topsoil	\$7.00	\$4,424.00	\$7.00	\$4,424.00	\$3.00	\$1,896.00	\$20.00	\$12,640.00	\$7.50	\$4,740.00	\$9.00	\$5,688.00	\$4.00	\$2,528.00	\$5.81	\$3,671.92	\$3.00	\$1,896.00
36	7D08SED	632	S.Y.	Seeding, Type L	\$1.00	\$632.00	\$1.00	\$632.00	\$1.00	\$632.00	\$0.50	\$316.00	\$3.00	\$1,896.00	\$1.00	\$632.00	\$1.00	\$632.00	\$1.30	\$821.60	\$2.00	\$1,264.00
37	7F01SSM	632	S.Y.	Soil Stablization Matting	\$4.00	\$2,528.00	\$6.00	\$3,792.00	\$4.00	\$2,528.00	\$1.50	\$948.00	\$5.00	\$3,160.00	\$5.00	\$3,160.00	\$6.00	\$3,792.00	\$3.97	\$2,509.04	\$5.00	\$3,160.00
38	8A01MPT	1	L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Control Devices	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$11,595.14	\$11,595.14	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
39	8A07MPT	1	Each	Repair Truck Mounted Impact Attenuators	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
40	8B31MPT	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	\$24,370.00	\$24,370.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$5,067.17	\$5,067.17	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
Base Total						\$451,771.00		\$491,961.51		\$543,000.00		\$557,152.00)	\$560,330.50		\$584,480.00		\$590,936.00		\$649,826.55		\$885,901.00